***QOfficial WCDF competition dance description 2013***

Come So Far

Ronny Palerud Larsen & Henrik Grgnvold

Type : 32 Count, 4 Wall, Novelty
Level : Newcomer
Music : “Come So Far” The Cast of Hairspray (BPM 165)

Special Edit-contact the WCDF Music Board

KICK, SWIVEL, SWIVEL, SWIVEL KICK,

BEHIND, SIDE, CROSS, TOUCH

1 RF  kick diagonally forward right

2 RF step side right swivelling both
heels right

BF swivel heels left

RF swivel both heels right kicking
LF diagonally forward left

LF step behind RF

RF step side right

LF cross in front of RF

RF touch next LF
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Y2 MONTEREY TURN,

Y MONTEREY TURN CROSS

9 RF touch side right

10 RF ¥ turn right step next to LF (3.00)
11 LF touch side left

12 LF stepnextto RF

13 RF touch side right

14 RF ¥ turn right step next to LF (6.00)
15 LF touch side left

16 LF cross in front of RF

STEP, ¥a TURN HITCH, % TURN, SCUFF,

LOCK STEP, SCUFFE

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

RF
RF
LF
RF
RF
LF
RF
LF

step side right

Ya turn left hitch left knee (3.00)
% turn left step forward (9.00)
scuff forward

step forward

step behind RF

step forward

scuff forward

JAZZ BOX, SUSIE Q’S, TOUCH

25
26
27
28
29

30
31

32

LF
RF
LF
RF
LF

RF
LF

RF

cross in front of RF

step back

step side left

cross in front of LF on heel
grind right heel while stepping
LF side left

cross in front of LF on heel
grind right heel while stepping
LF side left

touch next to LF



